## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 1232 by Representative Nancy Landry

## 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 2, line 8, after "superintendent" and before "Each" delete the period "." and insert
- 3 "and such a dismissal shall be in accordance with R.S. 17:443 if applicable."
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 2, line 11, after "needs" and before "It" change the period "." to a comma "," and
- 6 insert "which job descriptions are subject to the approval of the board."
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, change "(5)" to "(5)(a)"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 28, change "(a)" to "(i)"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 29, change "(b)" to "(ii)"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 1, change "(c)" to "(iii)"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 2, change "(d)" to "(iv)"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 3, change "(e)" to "(v)"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 20 On page 3, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:
- 21 "(b) Nothing in this Paragraph shall be construed to supersede the authority
- 22 granted to local public school boards pursuant to R.S. 17:54 relative to the
- 23 <u>hiring and removal of local school superintendents."</u>